

## Venice Neighborhood Council



PO Box 550, Venice, CA 90294 / www.VeniceNC.org Email: info@VeniceNC.org Phone: 310-421-8627

December 28, 2011

BongHwan Kim Department of Neighborhood Empowerment 334 B East 2nd Street Los Angeles Ca 90012

**Re: Community Improvement Projects** 

Dear BongHwan:

The Venice Neighborhood Council approved the following motion at its December 20, 2011, Board meeting:

Motion: The Venice Neighborhood Council resolves that Community Improvement Projects shall continue to be paid through the use of City issued P-cards and the **Demand Warrant system.** 

Sincerely,

Linda Lucks

President, Venice Neighborhood Council

cc: Councilman Bill Rosendahl Controller Wendy Gruel **Board of Neighborhood Commission** 

Linda Lucks